9:45

10:00

Front Gate

Opening Cannon

Queen Stage

Ordo Arena

Pair-o-Docks
Stage

Woodland Stage

Joust Arena

Yonder Stage

Painted Badger
Pub Stage

Glass Blowing
Stage

Compass Rose
Stage

Royal Pavilion /
Peninsula

Tasting Glen

Time

2025 Nov 1 &2 Entertainment Schedule

9:45

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

Parade to Joust

12:15

12:30

12:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00

Closing Cannon

Parade

All Hallows Weekend

Opening Cannon

10:00

Parade to Joust

Parade

Parade to Joust

Parade

Parade to Joust

Parade

Parade to Joust

Parade

Beer Tasting

Reservation event

Guided Beer Tastings &

Entertainment

Closing Cannon

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:15

1:45

2:15

2:30

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00




