	Front Gate	Queen Stage	Ordo Arena	Pair-o-Docks Stage	Woodland Stage	Joust Arena	Yonder Stage	Painted Badger Pub Stage	Glass Blowing Stage	Compass Rose Stage	Royal Pavilion / Peninsula	Tasting Glen	Time
9:45	Royal Welcome			2025 Nov 1 &2 Entertainment Schedule									9:45
10:00	Opening Cannon				All Hallows Weekend							Opening Cannon	10:00
10:15		Paolo Garbanzo											10:15
10:30		Comedy & Juggling	Mad Erik	Jacques the Whipper		Birds of the Gauntlet				Rover's Way			10:30
10:45			Magic Show	Whippy Show		Falconry Demonstration			Glass Blowing	Nomadic Folk Music	Rapier Demonstration		10:45
11:00					Judas and Magnolia		Ohrenschmaus	Chaste Treasure Bawdy Songs	Learn About the Art of Glass Blowing	Musical Duo	Sword Fighting Exhibition		11:00
11:15		Cydeshow Cy	Temperance Belowe	Pandorium	Escape Artist		Medieval Bagpipes	Female Acappella		Hob the Troll			11:15
11:30			the Puritan	Belly Dance			Connor O'Carraig	PG-13		Musical Comedy			11:30
11:45		Sword Swallower	Comedic Judgement				Leprechuan Magic						11:45
12:00	Parade to Joust	Parade	Parade to Joust	Parade	Puppies of Penzance	Parade to Joust	Parade	Parade to Joust	Parade	Parade to Joust	Parade	Queen's Tea Sun	12:00
12:15		Paolo Garbanzo	Ordo Procintus	Jacques the Whipper	Trained Dog Show	Armoured Joust		Whiskey Bay Rovers		Rover's Way		Reservation Event	12:15
12:30		Comedy & Juggling	Tournament of Arms	Whippy Show		Full Contact Jousting		Singing Pirates		Nomadic Folk Music		Have tea and snacks with the Queen	12:30
12:45			Tournament of Arms		Judas and Magnolia		Washing Well Wenches		Glass Blowing	Musical Duo			12:45
1:00		Cydeshow Cy	Mad Erik	Pandorium	Escape Artist	Birds of the Gauntlet	Good Clean Fun, Wet Dirty Women	Chaste Treasure Bawdy Songs	Learn About the Art of Glass Blowing	Hob the Troll			1:00
1:15			Magic Show	Belly Dance		Falconry Demonstration		Female Acappella. PG-13		Musical Comedy			1:15
1:30		Sword Swallower		Jacques the Whipper	Puppies of Penzance		Ohrenschmaus						1:30
1:45		Paolo Garbanzo		Whippy Show	Trained Dog Show		Medieval Bagpipes	Whiskey Bay Rovers		Foxy Bard & Twig			1:45
2:00		Comedy & Juggling	Temperance Belowe				Washing Well Wenches	Singing Pirates		Multilingual Music	Rapier Demonstration	Beer Tasting	2:00
2:15			the Puritan	Pandorium	Judas and Magnolia		Good Clean Fun, Wet Dirty Women				Sword Fighting Exhibition	Reservation event	2:15
2:30		Cydeshow Cy	Comedic Judgement	Belly Dance	Escape Artist			Chaste Treasure Bawdy Songs	Glass Blowing	Hob the Troll		Guided Beer Tastings & Entertainment	2:30
2:45				Jacques the Whipper		Birds of the Gauntlet		Female Acappella. PG-13	Learn About the Art of Glass Blowing	Musical Comedy			2:45
3:00		Sword Swallower	Ordo Procintus	Whippy Show		Falconry Demonstration	Connor O'Carraig				Knighting Ceremony		3:00
3:15		Temperance Belowe	Tournament of Arms				Leprechuan Magic	Whiskey Bay Rovers		Foxy Bard & Twig	Meet the Queen to be		3:15
3:30		the Puritan			Judas and Magnolia		Washing Well Wenches	Singing Pirates		Multilingual Music	Knighted or Declared a Lady	Whisky Tasting Sat / Wine Tasting Sun	3:30
3:45 4:00		Comedic Judgement	Mad Erik		Public Seance		Good Clean Fun, Wet Dirty Women	Chasta T				Reservation event	3:45 4:00
4:00		Cydeshow Cy	Magic Show	loogues and	Punnies of			Chaste Treasure Bawdy Songs	Glass Blowing	Rover's Way		Guided Alcohol Tastings & Entertainment	4:00
4:15				Jacques and Paolo	Puppies of Penzance	Armoured Joust		Female Acappella. PG-13	Learn About the Art of Glass Blowing	Nomadic Folk Music			4:15
4:30	Closing Revels	Sword Swallower		Variety Comedy Show	Trained Dog Show	Full Contact Jousting				Musical Duo			4:30
5:00													5:00
3.00	Closing Cannon											Closing Cannon	3.00